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― Hydrogelator ―
ADEKA NOL GT-730

・ADEKA NOL GT-730 is a diluted product of ADEKA NOL GT-700, a water-based 
thickening and gelling agent.
・It has an improved water solubility and is capable of gel preparation at room 

temperature.
・A BHT-free product.

Product Composition

Cosmetic label name

ＢＧ

Water

Potassium laurate(*1)

Tocopherol(*1)

BUTYLENE GLYCOL

WATER

POTASSIUM LAURATE

TOCOPHEROL

50

19.94

0.03

0.03

INCI name
Compounding
amount (wt%)

PEG-240/HDI copolymer 
bis-decyltetradeceth-20 ether

PEG-240/HDI COPOLYMER
BIS-DECYLTETRADECETH-20
ETHER

30

(*1) Carry-over ingredients

TECHNICAL
INFORMATION
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Aqueous Solution Behavior

(1) Relationship between the added amount and viscosity

(2) Shear rate-viscosity curve
 A thixotropic gel is formed.
 A fine mist is created with good spray discharge.

(3) Self-restoring properties
 Collapsed gel is promptly restored to its original state.

GT-730
5%aq.

Immediately after agitation 30 seconds later
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A uniform gel is obtained by adding ADEKA NOL GT-730 to warm water at 40 to 50°C 
and stirring in a paddle or disperser mixer. It can be blended into water at room 
temperature but requires a longer stirring time. Furthermore, it turns into a cloudy liquid 
when heated to 60°C or higher. Therefore, it needs to be cooled while stirring.

GT-730, which is a nonionic polymer, can be used with both inorganic and organic salts 
without reducing its viscosity.

Stirring conditions and time required for dissolution under lab-scale conditions

Dissolution Methods

(4) Influence of salts

Stirring device Temperature (°C) Stirring speed (rpm) Duration

3h

1h

20min

10min

20min

Paddle mixer

Homo mixer

Disperser mixer
10min

25

50

25

50

25

50

250

4000 - 6000

2000 - 4000

4000 - 6000

2000 - 4000

■ Blank
■ NaCl 1%
■ NaCl 5%
■ Ascorbic acid
 2-glucoside 2%
 (neutralized
 with NaOH)

1

10

100

1,000

10,000

100,000

1,000,000

ADEKA NOL
GT-730 5%

Carbomer 0.2%
(neutralized with TEA)

Xanthan gum 4.7%
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Product name: ADEKA NOL GT-730

Sales Dept. Tel: +81-3-4455-2833    Fax: +81-3-3809-8232
Laboratory Tel: +81-50-5518-4336  Fax: +81-3-3809-8284

Contacts
ADEKA CORPORATION
7-2-35 Higashi-ogu, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo 116-8554, Japan

7-2-35 Higashi-ogu, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo 116-8554, Japan　www.adeka.co.jp

The information contained herein is based on our present state of knowledge and is intended to 
provide general notes on our products and their uses. Any recommendations or suggestions 
which may be made are without guarantee, since the conditions of use are beyond our control. 
Furthermore, nothing contained in this publication shall be construed as a recommendation for any 
use that may infringe patent rights. Readers are cautioned to satisfy themselves as to the suitability 
of such goods for the purposes intended prior to use.

■本資料中の情報は、ご使用上の便宜を図るための指針を提供する事を目的としており、製品の性能を
保証するものではありません。 ■本資料でご紹介しました用途へのご使用については、工業所有権に
ご注意願います。 ■本資料に記載の実験データ等は、記載された条件下で得られた測定値の代表例です。 
■本製品の取り扱いに際しては、化学物質の事故防止のために、安全データシート（SDS）をご確認くだ
さい。尚、本資料記載以外の用途にご検討頂く場合は、本製品を安全に、より有効に御使用頂くために、
予め当社担当までご連絡願います。
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